
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Prede

1 Signage 202.13 days Mon 10/06/19 Mon 2/03/20
2 Tender 47.13 days Mon 10/06/19 Mon 12/08/19
3 Write Brief 14 days Mon 10/06/19 Thu 27/06/19
4 Tender 23 days Fri 28/06/19 Mon 29/07/19 3
5 Assessment of 

Tenders
5 days Mon 29/07/19 Mon 5/08/19 4

6 Award Contract 5 days Mon 5/08/19 Mon 12/08/19 5
7 Research  70 days Mon 12/08/19 Mon 11/11/19 6
8 Startup meeting 1 day Mon 12/08/19 Mon 12/08/19 6
9 Aboriginal 

Engagement
70 days Mon 12/08/19 Mon 11/11/19

10 Content 
Development

28 days Mon 12/08/19 Tue 17/09/19 6

11 Review 5 days Tue 17/09/19 Mon 23/09/19 10
12 Content 

development
22 days Tue 24/09/19 Tue 22/10/19 11

13 Review 5 days Tue 22/10/19 Tue 29/10/19 12
14 Design 155 days Mon 12/08/19 Mon 2/03/20 6
15 Design 28 days Mon 12/08/19 Tue 17/09/19
16 Review 5 days Tue 17/09/19 Mon 23/09/19 15
17 Design 22 days Tue 24/09/19 Tue 22/10/19 16
18 Review 5 days Tue 22/10/19 Tue 29/10/19 17
19 Prepare final 

tender package
10 days Tue 29/10/19 Mon 11/11/19 18

20 Tender 30 days Mon 11/11/19 Thu 19/12/19
21 Tender 20 days Mon 11/11/19 Fri 6/12/19 19
22 Assessment of 

Tenders
5 days Fri 6/12/19 Fri 13/12/19 21

23 Award Contract 5 days Fri 13/12/19 Thu 19/12/19 22
24 Install 55 days Thu 19/12/19 Mon 2/03/20
25 printing lead 

time
10 days Thu 19/12/19 Thu 2/01/20 23

26 Builder on site 45 days Thu 2/01/20 Mon 2/03/20 25
27 Brochures 85 days Mon 12/08/19 Fri 29/11/19 6
28 Design 40 days Mon 12/08/19 Wed 2/10/19
29 Content Due 0 days Wed 2/10/19 Wed 2/10/19 28
30 Review 5 days Wed 2/10/19 Wed 9/10/19 29
31 Changes 30 days Wed 9/10/19 Mon 18/11/19 30
32 Print 10 days Mon 18/11/19 Fri 29/11/19 31
33 Landscaping 210 days Mon 10/06/19 Tue 10/03/20
48 Grant Requirements 70.87 days Mon 30/03/20 Tue 30/06/20
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